Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Series GS3 - 1/2 up to 8
* 	 Please note the application limits of the positioner
  	 Kvs value please refer data sheet 8001
Technical data
Design flange design acc. EN 1092-1 Form B or ASME B16.5 RF
Nominal size 1/2“ up to 8“ Class 150

- 4/7 -
Sliding Gate Motor Valve 8638
Order number system
1. Function 2. Design 3. Body material 4.  Fail safe version 5.  Motor thrust 6. Special ver-
sions
N GS Flanged
Motor Valve
with Type
2030 Actu-
ator acc. to
ASME B16.34
E GS3-flange cons-
truction on ASME
B16.5 ANSI 150
0 carbon steel
WCC/1.0619
- none A 2kN-thrust actu-
ator with position
electronic, IP 67
M you have to
indicate, if
one or more
of Pos. 7 - 19
are occupied
1 fail safe version pro-
tection: safety position
is closed at a fail safe
version
1 stainless steel
CF8M/1.4408F GS3-flange cons-
truction on ASME
B16.5 ANSI 300
B 5 kN-thrust actu-
ator with position
electronic, IP672 fail safe version
protection: safety
position is open at a
fail safe versionl
L 2 kN-thrust actu-
ator low tempe-
rature version
(-40°C) with positi-
on electronic, IP67
3 fail safe version
protection: position
at fail safe version
according to costumer
requirements
7.  Motor voltage 8.  Valve stem sealing 9.  Sliding washer
moving
10.  Sliding wahser
fixed
11.  Kvs values 12. Characteristic
- 100 - 240V,
50Hz/60Hz
- PTFE-V-seal kit,
self-adjusting
(standard)
- carbon material - Stainless steel 14571,
coated
- 100 % (stand.) - linear
 9 STN2 A red. on 63% 1 equal-
percentage1 24V AC/DC S SFC 1 STN 2 (only in con-
nection with the provi-
ous digit „9“ (STN2)
1 red. on 40%
B red. on 25%
2 red. on 16%
C red. on 10%
3 red. on 6,3%
 4 red. on 2,5%
5 red. on 1%
6 red. on 20%